1.37 42	02-15-2000	SHEET Y	U.S DEPARTMENT Patent an	T OF COMMERCE of Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼			•	<b>+</b>
To the Honorable Commission		the attached origin	nal documents or o	opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les,	1,01,2,67858	and address of rec		
Paul J. Dobson	1-28-00.	Name: Fiberoptics	Technology,	Inc.
1 401 0. 2023011		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed7 □ Yee ₹ No			28,000
3. Nature of conveyance:	į	0	E'L B B	3000
X Assignment	) Merger	Street Address:	Fiber Road	2884
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name		<del></del>	
Other		Cay: Pomfret	State:CT	ZIP: 06258
Execution Date: January 27,	2000	Additional name(s) & address(s	es) attached? 🖸 Yes	100 No
If this document is being filed together wind A. Patent Application No.(s)	er(s): OG/49. Ith a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application.  B. Patent No.(s)	on is: <u>January</u>	/ 27, 2000
5. Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be malled Name: R. William Reinsm:	kd:	7 🖸 Yes Ki No . Total number of application	ns and patents invo	olved: 1
	7	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u> 40.</u>	.00
		☐ Enclosed		l.
Murtha, Cullina, Richter	and Pinney LLP	Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit a	ccount
185 Asylum Street				
CityPlace I, 29th Floor		Deposit account number	r. 08-1388	
		(Attach duplicate copy of t		
CMy: Hartford State:	CT ZIP: 06103		na page a paying o	7 04004 2000117
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and bell of the original document.  Name of Person Signing	$\overline{}$		<u>Jan. 28</u>	2000
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  14/2000 TTOH11 00000131 081388 0949415  40.00 CH  Mail documents to be recorded.  Public burden reporting for document to be recorded, in and completing and reviewir to the U.S. Patent and Trade D.C. 20231, and to the Office	Commissioner of Pa Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20 this sample cover sheet cluding time for reviewing the sample cover sheet mark Office, Office of the	nformation to:  tents and Trademarks  231  is estimated to average ing the document and gai  Send comments regard information Systems, Pi	e about 30 minuthering the data this burden e K2-1000C, Wash	needed, estimate nington,

PATENT REEL: 010543 FRAME: 0039

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Paul J. Dobson, citizen of the United States of America and resident of Charlton, County of Worcester, State of Massachusetts have invented new and useful improvements in a

## LARGE CORE POLYMER FIBER OPTIC DEVICE AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME

for which I have made	application fo	or Letters Pate	ent of the Ur	nited States, which	h application was
executed by me on the					(and I hereby
authorize my attorneys,	, authorized to	o prosecute sa	aid application	on, to here insert	the serial number
and filing date of said a	application, as	soon as it is	known, Seri	ial No	, Filed
).					

WHEREAS, Fiberoptics Technology, Inc., a Connecticut corporation, having its principal place of business at One Fiber Road, Pomfret, CT 06258 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and in any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one (1) Dollar to me in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Paul J. Dobson, sell, assign and transfer to said Fiberoptics Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon in the United States and in all countries foreign thereto, together with said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed on said improvements in the United States or any other country; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its and their sole use and behoof; and I do hereby further assign to the Assignee the right to file applications for patent in all countries on said improvements and all rights of priority resulting from any application for Letters Patent filed on said improvements.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent of the United States on said improvements to the Assignee.

I further convenant and agree that when requested by the Assignee, and without further consideration, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, I will, for any and all countries, execute and deliver all applications for patents on said improvements, execute all lawful oaths and other papers, supply to the Assignee all facts and evidence known to me relating to said improvements and the history and development thereof, testify in all interferences, suits and other legal proceedings, and generally do everything rightful which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting the title to said improvements in the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 010543 FRAME: 0040

I further convenant that I have the lawful right to assign the interest in said improvements in the manner and form as herein expressed and that the interests herein conveyed are free from prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance whatever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal as of and for the 27 day of January, 2000.

Paul J. Dobson

State of Connecticut

ss: Pomfret

County of Windham

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 27 day of January, 2000, by the said Paul J. Dobson, who acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

> Notary Public (seal) my (on Exp 3-31-2002

EXPRESS MAIL" Mailing Label No. EL099915055US Date of Deposit January 28, 2000 I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner of Patents

Inventors: Paul J. Dobson

Title: Large Core Polymer Fiber Optic Device and Method of Making Same Paper: Two pages signed, dated and notarized Assignment Docket: Fiberoptics Case 2

tene m. Beast to

**RECORDED: 01/28/2000** 

**PATENT** REEL: 010543 FRAME: 0041